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James B. Hadden, Esq., Chair
Murray Murphy Moul + Basil, LLP
114 Dublin Road

Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-610-9660
hadden@mmmb.com

Jane M. Lynch, Esq.
Green & Green

800 Performance Place
109 North Main Street
Dayton, Ohio 45402
937-224-3333, Ext. 318
imlynch@green-law.com
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6 N. Main Street, Suite 400
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937-223-3277
jpf@bgllaw.com

Charles A. McKinney, Esq.
137 North Main Street

Suite 618

Dayton, Ohio 45402
937-461-9000
Charles@charlesmckinney.com
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Assistant General Counsel

Office of the Chief Legal & Govt. Officer
One Nationwide Plaza, 1-32-201
Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-677-8829

Lettsjl@nationwide.com

Benjamin Glassman, Esq.

U.S. Attorney for the Southern
District of Ohio

Atrium Two

221 East Fourth Street, Suite 400

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

(513) 684-3711

Benjamin.Glassman@usdoj.gov

(As of October, 2017)

Joan Brady, Esq.

Potter Stewart United States Courthouse
100 East Fifth Street, Suite 706
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

513-564-7682

Joan P. Brady@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Kent Wellington, Esq.
Graydon Head & Ritchey, LLC
312 Walnut Street, Suite 1800
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
513-629-2812
kwellington@graydon.com

Kelly Mulloy Myers, Esq.
Freking, Myers & Reul
600 Vine Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
513-721-1975
kmyers@fmr.law
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Vorys Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP
P.O. Box 1008

52 E. Gay Street

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
614-464-5481

anbroz@vorys.com

Shawn K. Judge, Esq.

Isaac Wiles
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Suite 700

Columbus, Ohio 43215-5098
614-221-2121
sjudge@isaacwiles.com
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Columbus, Ohio 43215
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(As of October, 2017)

Steve Snyder, Operations Mgr.

United States District Court

Potter Stewart United States Courthouse
100 East Fifth Street, Room 103
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

513-564-7530 (office)

513-383-5077 (cell)

Steve Snyder@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Jeff Garey, Divisional Manager
United States District Court
Federal Building

200 West Second Street, Room 712
Dayton, Ohio 45402
937-512-1421 (office)
937-999-7860 (cell)

Jeffrey Garey@ohsd.uscourts.gov
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LOCAL RULES COMMITTEE

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS

Honorable Elizabeth A. Preston Deavers
Chief United States Magistrate Judge
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse

85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 208
Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-719-3460

Elizabeth Preston Deavers@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Sharon L. Ovington
United States Magistrate Judge
Federal Building

200 West Second Street, Room 523
Dayton, Ohio 45402

937-512-1570
Sharon_Ovington@ohsd.uscourts.qgov

Honorable Karen Litkovitz

United States Magistrate Judge

716 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse
100 East Fifth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
513-564-7690
Karen_Litkovitz@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Stephanie K. Bowman
United States Magistrate Judge

716 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse

100 East Fifth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

513-564-7650

Stephanie Bowman@ohsd.uscourts.qov

Honorable Michael Newman

United States Magistrate Judge
Federal Building

200 W. Second Street, Room 505
Dayton, Ohio 45402-0758
937-512-1640

Michael Newman@ohsd.uscourts.gov

(As of October, 2017)

Honorable Kimberly A. Jolson
United States Magistrate Judge
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 235
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-719-3470
Kim_Jolson@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Chelsey M. Vascura, Secretary
United States Magistrate Judge

Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse

85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 172
Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: (614)719-3410

Chelsey Vascura@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Norah McCann King

United States Magistrate Judge

Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse

85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 208
Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-719-3390
Norah_McCann_King@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Michael Merz

United States Magistrate Judge
Federal Building

200 W. Second Street, Room 501
Dayton, Ohio 45402-0758
937-512-1550

Michael Merz@ohsd.uscourts.gov
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